Specifications are subject to change without notice. 331
R/2R Ladder Networks are available in both DIP and SIP
(Molded or Conformal) configurations.
16
1
9
8
2R

Medium Profile SIP ........................................................ .170W
High Profile SIP .............................................................. .200W
How To Order R/2R Ladder Networks
41  16  R  -  R2R  -  503
Model Resistance/Capacitance Code
(41 = Molded DIP) (For value of R). 2R is double this value.
(43 = Molded SIP) •  First 2 digits are significant.
(44 = Wide Body SMD) •  Third digit represents the  number
(46 = Conformal SIP) of zeros to follow.
(48 = SMD)
Number of Pins
Physical Configuration Electrical Configuration
(R = Low Profile - Molded) •  R2R = R/2R Ladder Network
(X = Low Profile - Conformal)
(M = Medium Profile)
(H = High Profile)
(P = Medium Body SOIC)
R/2R Ladder Networks